CORELOGIC, INC. Form 8-K April 13, 2011

# UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, DC 20549

# FORM 8-K

## **CURRENT REPORT**

Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the

Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of report (Date of earliest event reported): April 11, 2011

# CORELOGIC, INC.

(Exact Name of the Registrant as Specified in Charter)

**Delaware** (State or Other Jurisdiction

001-13585 (Commission 95-1068610 (IRS Employer

of Incorporation) File Number) Identification No.)

4 First American Way, Santa Ana, California
(Address of Principal Executive Offices)

Registrant s telephone number, including area code (714) 250-6400

#### Not Applicable.

(Former Name or Former Address, if Changed Since Last Report)

Check the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is intended to simultaneously satisfy the filing obliq	gation of the registrant under any of
the following provisions:	

- Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)
- Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)
- " Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))
- " Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))

#### Item 8.01. Other Events.

On April 5, 2011, CoreLogic, Inc. (the Company ) and First American Title Insurance Company (FATICO), a wholly-owned subsidiary of First American Financial Corp. (FAFC), agreed to the repurchase by the Company of 4 million shares of the Company s common stock at a spot market price on April 5, 2011 of \$18.95 per share. The Company completed the repurchase on April 11, 2011 for an aggregate cash purchase price of \$75.8 million. Pursuant to the Separation and Distribution Agreement between the Company and FAFC, dated as of June 1, 2010, FAFC has agreed to dispose, and to cause FATICO to dispose, of the shares of Company common stock issued to FAFC and FATICO in connection with the separation of the Company and FAFC by June 1, 2015 or bear any adverse tax consequences arising out of holding such shares for longer than that period.

#### **SIGNATURES**

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended, the Registrant has duly caused this Report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

CORELOGIC, INC.

Date: April 13, 2011 By: /s / STERGIOS THEOLOGIDES

Name: Stergios Theologides

Title: Senior Vice President, General Counsel and

Secretary